

18313.1100050.PR, 18313.1100058.PR, 18313.1100090.PR, 18313.1100096.PR

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT STRUCTURE REPAIRS

BRIDGES 990043, 990328, AND 990056 OVER THE SOUTH TOE RIVER

MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE
RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING
UNION MILLS, NCIPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC
STRUCTURES LLC
ORLANDO, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			155,000.00		69,000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			401,687.00		55,000.00
0003	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	2.00	100.00	55.00	2,750.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10	TON	200.00	2,000.00	685.00	6,850.00
0005	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	170	TON	150.00	25,500.00	265.00	45,050.00
0006	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	725	LF	25.00	18,125.00	53.00	38,425.00
0007	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	725	LF	24.00	17,400.00	24.50	17,762.50
0008	3210000000-N	862	GR END TYPE CAT-1	1	EA	900.00	900.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0009	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
0010	3317000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-77	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0011	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	525	LF	1.00	525.00	1.00	525.00
0012	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	302	SF	16.00	4,832.00	6.00	1,812.00
0013	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	15.00	2,880.00	35.00	6,720.00
0014	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	94	SF	9.00	846.00	8.50	799.00
0015	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,100.00	4,200.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
0016	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	1,200.00	2,400.00	6,900.00	13,800.00
0017	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	60	EA	40.00	2,400.00	100.00	6,000.00
0018	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	30.00	1,920.00	70.00	4,480.00
0019	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	20,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
0020	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160	HR	20.00	3,200.00	75.00	12,000.00
0021	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** TYPE III	90	LF	1.00	90.00	8.00	720.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,300	LF	4.00	5,200.00	4.00	5,200.00
0023	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	300	LF	3.00	900.00	4.25	1,275.00
0024	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	500	SY	2.40	1,200.00	2.50	1,250.00
0025	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	1,700.00	850.00	6,000.00	3,000.00
0026	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0027	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00	680.00	2,040.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0028	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (BRIDGE #990043)	Lump Sum			1,200.00		39,000.00
0029	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (BRIDGE #990056)	Lump Sum			1,200.00		20,000.00
0030	8084000000-N	410	FND EXCAV EB** STA***** (BRIDGE #990328)	Lump Sum			1,200.00		34,000.00
0031	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	410	SF	2.00	820.00	15.00	6,150.00
0032	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	25.6	CY	125.00	3,200.00	2,295.00	58,752.00
0033	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	2,084	LB	1.50	3,126.00	5.50	11,462.00
0034	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** CLASS A	150	TON	40.00	6,000.00	160.00	24,000.00
0035	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	550	TON	47.00	25,850.00	165.00	90,750.00

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE

PERMANENT STRUCTURE REPAIRS

BRIDGES 990043, 990328, AND 990056 OVER THE SOUTH TOE RIVER

				MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING UNION MILLS, NC			IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC ORLANDO, FL		
0036	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	620	SY	3.00	1,860.00	12.00	7,440.00
0037	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BARRIER RAIL REPAIR	Lump Sum			4,000.00		14,000.00
0038	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	Lump Sum			20,000.00		31,000.00
0039	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) END BENT BACKFILL (BRIDGE #990043)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		25,000.00
0040	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) END BENT BACKFILL (BRIDGE #990056)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		110,000.00
0041	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) END BENT BACKFILL (BRIDGE #990328)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		30,000.00
0042	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum			500.00		29,000.00
0043	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) PARTIAL REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	Lump Sum			1,500.00		4,500.00
0044	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BRIDGE #990043)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		149,000.00
0045	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) REPLACEMENT OF STRUCTURE DRAINAGE SYSTEM (BRIDGE #990328)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		149,000.00
0046	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) STREAMBANK RESTORATION (BRIDGE #990043)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		65,000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) STREAMBANK RESTORATION (BRIDGE #990056)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		20,000.00
0048	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) STREAMBANK RESTORATION (BRIDGE #990328)	Lump Sum			1,500.00		65,000.00
0049	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) FLOWABLE FILL	47	CY	97.00	4,559.00	1,160.00	54,520.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			787,270.00	TOTAL	1,382,532.50
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			700,255.00	SUB-TOTAL	344,958.50
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			87,015.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,037,574.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
MICHAEL W NORVILLE DBA BLUE RIDGE GRADING & EXCAVATING						1	787,270.00		
IPC PAVING LLC DBA IPC STRUCTURES LLC						2	1,382,532.50		